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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL MATA PUNNA DEVI DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 530361

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 40344

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE DESU ROAD KALANWALI DISTT SIRSA HARYANA, SIRSA, HARYANA -
125201

5 PRINCIPAL NAME KAVITA SHARMA

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A. Eng. B.ED.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID mpddav@yahoo.in

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9416049265

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION http://mpddavkiw.in/1FCEE66D-FED4-47A4-AC73-
OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY 1F263DA8DD92/CMS/Page/Mandatory-Public-Disclosure
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2

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE,
IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY
THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT
AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES
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C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER

APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT
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TGT
PRT
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 80 80

RESULT CLASS: XII

1 2025 96 96

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)
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07

16

15

100

100

31719.86

30 & 1440

QPI-70.05

QPI-76.13
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3
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NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ 08 & 640

MTR)
INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

YES

05

04

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE  https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=h6H1gaf_E4g

INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

10

Mr.Parmod Kumar
Mr.Manjeet Rattewal
Indu Rani Sharma
Mrs.Jyoti Makkar
Mrs.Ankita Bansal
Mr. Manglesh Goyal
Mrs.Santosh

Mrs. Jagvinder Kaur
Mrs. Lalita Rani

Anju Yadav
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PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

M. Com

M.PED

M.A English

M.A Political Science
M.SC Maths

M.A Economics

M.A

M.A Hindi

B.A

M.A History
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11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Mrs. Chanchal Rani
Mrs. Renu Monga
Mrs. Pooja Rani
Mrs. Kamal Prabha
Mrs. Payal

Mrs. Raj Jalandhra
Mrs. Mamta

Ms. Paramijit Kaur
Mrs. Payal Garg
Mrs. Vijay Rani
Mrs. Baldeep Kaur
Mrs.Vijay Laxmi
POONAM SHARMA
MANISH KUMAR
Priya Garg

KAVITA SHARMA
VIRPAL KAUR

LOVEPREET SINGH
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PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

TGT

HM

TGT

TGT
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B.A

B.A

M.SC Computer
B.A

M.A English
M.A Music

M. Sc Maths
M.A English
M.Sc Maths
M.A History
M.A English
M.A HINDI
M.A Sociology
M.TECH CSE
M.SC

M.A ENGLISH
M.A PUNJABI

MSC
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29 AMANDEEP SINGH PGT M.Sc, B.Ed

30 ROHIT KUMAR PGT M.Sc, B.Ed
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