APPENDIX-IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	MATA PUNNA DEVI DAV PUBLIC SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	530361
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	40344
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	DESU ROAD KALANWALI DISTT SIRSA HARYANA, SIRSA, HARYANA - 125201
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	KAVITA SHARMA
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A. Eng. B.ED.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	mpddav@yahoo.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9416049265

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	http://mpddavklw.in/1FCEE66D-FED4-47A4-AC73- 1F263DA8DD92/CMS/Page/Mandatory-Public-Disclosure

2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	http://mpddavklw.in/1FCEE66D-FED4-47A4-AC73- 1F263DA8DD92/CMS/Page/Mandatory-Public-Disclosure
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	http://mpddavklw.in/1FCEE66D-FED4-47A4-AC73- 1F263DA8DD92/CMS/Page/Mandatory-Public-Disclosure
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	http://mpddavklw.in/1FCEE66D-FED4-47A4-AC73- 1F263DA8DD92/CMS/Page/Mandatory-Public-Disclosure
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	http://mpddavklw.in/1FCEE66D-FED4-47A4-AC73- 1F263DA8DD92/CMS/Page/Mandatory-Public-Disclosure
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	http://mpddavklw.in/1FCEE66D-FED4-47A4-AC73- 1F263DA8DD92/CMS/Page/Mandatory-Public-Disclosure
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	http://mpddavklw.in/1FCEE66D-FED4-47A4-AC73- 1F263DA8DD92/CMS/Page/Mandatory-Public-Disclosure
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	http://mpddavklw.in/1FCEE66D-FED4-47A4-AC73- 1F263DA8DD92/CMS/Page/Mandatory-Public-Disclosure

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	http://mpddavklw.in/1FCEE66D-FED4-47A4-AC73- 1F263DA8DD92/CMS/Page/Mandatory-Public-Disclosure
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	http://mpddavklw.in/1FCEE66D-FED4-47A4-AC73- 1F263DA8DD92/CMS/Page/Mandatory-Public-Disclosure
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	http://mpddavklw.in/1FCEE66D-FED4-47A4-AC73- 1F263DA8DD92/CMS/Page/Mandatory-Public-Disclosure
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	http://mpddavklw.in/1FCEE66D-FED4-47A4-AC73- 1F263DA8DD92/CMS/Page/Mandatory-Public-Disclosure
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	http://mpddavklw.in/1FCEE66D-FED4-47A4-AC73- 1F263DA8DD92/CMS/Page/Mandatory-Public-Disclosure

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	KAVITA SHARMA
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	29
	PGT	06

	TGT	07
	PRT	16
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	15
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	0
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	80	80	100	QPI - 70.05

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	96	96	100	QPI - 76.13

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	31719.86
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	30 & 1440

3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	08 & 640
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	05
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	04
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=h6H1gaf_E4g

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Mr.Parmod Kumar	PGT	M. Com
2	Mr.Manjeet Rattewal	PGT	M.P.ED
3	Indu Rani Sharma	TGT	M.A English
4	Mrs.Jyoti Makkar	TGT	M.A Political Science
5	Mrs.Ankita Bansal	TGT	M.SC Maths
6	Mr. Manglesh Goyal	TGT	M.A Economics
7	Mrs.Santosh	TGT	M.A
8	Mrs. Jagvinder Kaur	PRT	M.A Hindi
9	Mrs. Lalita Rani	PRT	B.A
10	Anju Yadav	PRT	M.A History

11	Mrs. Chanchal Rani	PRT	B.A
12	Mrs. Renu Monga	PRT	B.A
13	Mrs. Pooja Rani	PRT	M.SC Computer
14	Mrs. Kamal Prabha	PRT	B.A
15	Mrs. Payal	PRT	M.A English
16	Mrs. Raj Jalandhra	PRT	M.A Music
17	Mrs. Mamta	PRT	M. Sc Maths
18	Ms. Paramjit Kaur	PRT	M.A English
19	Mrs. Payal Garg	PRT	M.Sc Maths
20	Mrs. Vijay Rani	PRT	M.A History
21	Mrs. Baldeep Kaur	PRT	M.A English
22	Mrs.Vijay Laxmi	PRT	M.A HINDI
23	POONAM SHARMA	PRT	M.A Sociology
24	MANISH KUMAR	PGT	M.TECH CSE
25	Priya Garg	TGT	M.SC
26	KAVITA SHARMA	НМ	M.A ENGLISH
27	VIRPAL KAUR	TGT	M.A PUNJABI
28	LOVEPREET SINGH	TGT	MSC

29	AMANDEEP SINGH	PGT	M.Sc , B.Ed
30	ROHIT KUMAR	PGT	M.Sc , B.Ed